
Buck Hill Monday - 2026 - Week 2
2nd Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue JIM TURNER 6.45

Red RICK TRENARY 13.64

Team Skiagra
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

ANDREA CERVENA 11.14 P 13.85 5 18.46 13.04 18.26 11.14 P 13.81

JIM TURNER 5.36 P 9.63 5 17.38 6.43 17.31 5.36 P 6.47

KRISTIN GREBE 17.70 P 9.29 5 19.22 17.70 19.43 18.26 P 15.37

RYAN FULLER 6.82 P 8.17 5 17.84 9.25 17.55 6.82 P 8.55

JOHN PATTERSON 12.74 P 5.25 5 18.41 12.74 18.62 13.33 P 10.88

GREG ABEL 21.31 G 7.68 4 19.81 21.31 20.30 23.55

GREG ROBERTS 19.29 G 5.70 4 19.48 19.29 19.63 19.48 G 20.02

BRETT LOFTESNES 28.23 S 14.76 3 20.94 28.23 21.41 30.31 S 27.89

Number Racers 8

# Platinum 5 6 Skiers 29

# Gold 2 7 Skiers 33

# Silver 1 8 Skiers 36

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 36

# I Did It 0 Bonus 74.33

Team Scoring

Tuesday, January 13, 2026

Pace Times

17.38

18.67

Par Times

16.33

16.43

Previous Week



Buck Hill Monday - 2026 - Week 2
3rd Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue JIM TURNER 6.45

Red RICK TRENARY 13.64

Team Bucked Off
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

ROB REBERTUS 18.99 P 5.00 5 19.60 20.02 19.55 18.99 P 19.36

CHUCK MIKE 15.09 P 4.90 5 18.85 15.43 18.91 15.09 P 14.28

MATTHEW CURRIE 11.20 P 2.79 5 18.37 12.49 18.27 11.20 P 12.79

ANDREW LEAVITT 11.87 P 1.12 5 18.48 13.17 18.38 11.87 G 13.33

JEFF HOLMES 14.00 G 5.99 4 18.71 14.57 18.73 14.00 P 13.69

GREG SOLIE 27.75 G 4.24 4 21.47 31.48 20.99 27.75 G 28.74

AMANDA CURRIE 18.44 G 3.55 4 19.43 18.98 19.46 18.44 G 21.23

CHARLIE LEAVITT 34.57 G 1.42 4 22.43 37.35 22.11 34.57 S 36.70

JOHN HOFFMAN 27.69 G 1.30 4 21.23 30.01 20.98 27.69

Number Racers 9

# Platinum 4 6 Skiers 28

# Gold 5 7 Skiers 32

# Silver 0 8 Skiers 36

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 40

# I Did It 0 Bonus 30.31

Team Scoring

Tuesday, January 13, 2026

16.33

16.43

Previous Week

18.67

Pace Times

17.38

Par Times



Buck Hill Monday - 2026 - Week 2
7th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue JIM TURNER 6.45

Red RICK TRENARY 13.64

Team Shred the Bunny!
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

ANDY ROHRBACH 19.35 P 0.64 5 20.30 24.31 19.61 19.35 G 21.76

CHRIS FINDEN 20.21 S 14.78 3 19.63 20.21 20.80 26.60 S 23.35

TOWE ROYAL 44.00 S 13.99 3 23.78 45.62 23.66 44.00 G 36.82

STEVE FUSSELMAN 47.78 S 0.21 3 24.39 49.36 24.28 47.78 S 43.92

JOSH IDE 36.37 B 12.62 2 22.27 36.37 22.53 37.13 B 35.75

JB LEWIS 52.71 B 3.28 2 25.01 53.15 25.09 52.71 B 42.92

STEVE VOLTZ 60.44 B 1.55 2 28.37 73.73 26.36 60.44 I 65.09

BRENDA LEWIS 83.71 I 0.00 1 30.00 83.71 31.52 91.84 I 75.43

TIM KIRK 60.56 I 0.00 1 26.22 60.56 26.86 63.48 I 59.29

Number Racers 9

# Platinum 1 6 Skiers 18

# Gold 0 7 Skiers 20

# Silver 3 8 Skiers 21

# Bronze 3 9 Skiers 22

# I Did It 2 Bonus 47.07

Team Scoring

16.33

16.43

Pace Times Par Times

Previous Week

Tuesday, January 13, 2026

17.38

18.67



Buck Hill Monday - 2026 - Week 2
4th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue JIM TURNER 6.45

Red RICK TRENARY 13.64

Team Parabolic Furs
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

MICHAELA WEST 32.56 P 8.43 5 22.83 39.80 21.78 32.56 P 40.29

DAVE WALKER 12.23 P 3.76 5 18.45 12.98 18.44 12.23

PAUL JANSEN 10.04 P 2.95 5 18.17 11.27 18.08 10.04

TED ROBERTS 19.96 P 0.03 5 20.44 25.17 19.71 19.96 P 18.63

DEREK HENNEKENS 17.71 G 2.28 4 19.38 18.68 19.34 17.71 G 16.74

TOMMY ROBERTS 14.85 G 1.14 4 19.26 17.94 18.87 14.85 S 20.21

MIKE KRAHULEC 22.09 S 9.90 3 20.20 23.70 20.06 22.09 S 19.49

JEFFREY PARKHURST 97.24 I 0.00 1 32.21 97.24 32.52 97.93 I 78.36

Number Racers 8

# Platinum 4 6 Skiers 28

# Gold 2 7 Skiers 31

# Silver 1 8 Skiers 32

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 32

# I Did It 1 Bonus 28.49

Par Times

16.33

16.43

Team Scoring

Previous Week

Tuesday, January 13, 2026

Pace Times

17.38

18.67



Buck Hill Monday - 2026 - Week 2
5th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue JIM TURNER 6.45

Red RICK TRENARY 13.64

Team Musskis
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

JOE CATURIA 7.85 P 8.14 5 17.78 8.88 17.72 7.85

CHRIS GYDESEN 11.69 P 4.30 5 18.63 14.08 18.35 11.69 P 8.89

KYLE SCHNICHELS 5.78 P 3.21 5 17.40 6.55 17.38 5.78 P 4.60

MIKE KROESCH 18.20 G 6.79 4 19.55 19.72 19.42 18.20 G 17.93

HENRY GYDESEN 10.29 G 5.70 4 18.25 11.76 18.12 10.29 G 12.67

JEFF THORUP 20.09 G 4.90 4 20.05 22.78 19.73 20.09 G 17.42

ADAM WARBRITTON 11.57 G 4.42 4 18.22 11.57 18.35 11.69 G 10.82

JERRY ERLANDSON 13.76 G 2.23 4 19.26 17.94 18.69 13.76 G 11.80

DAVID WARBRITTON 57.88 B 4.11 2 25.83 58.18 25.94 57.88 B 52.51

Number Racers 9

# Platinum 3 6 Skiers 27

# Gold 5 7 Skiers 31

# Silver 0 8 Skiers 35

# Bronze 1 9 Skiers 37

# I Did It 0 Bonus 43.80

16.43

Par Times

16.33

Team Scoring

Previous Week

18.67

Tuesday, January 13, 2026

Pace Times

17.38



Buck Hill Monday - 2026 - Week 2
6th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue JIM TURNER 6.45

Red RICK TRENARY 13.64

Team Ski-U-Mah!
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

JEFF LEWIN 11.75 P 4.24 5 18.39 12.61 18.36 11.75 G 16.32

HILDI HAGEDORN 34.27 G 6.72 4 22.59 38.33 22.06 34.27 G 32.16

KAYLA BOOGREN 20.70 G 1.29 4 19.71 20.70 20.26 23.31 G 17.69

JEFF ENGEBRETSON 26.66 S 16.33 3 20.73 26.94 20.81 26.66 G 24.56

ROLAND HAGEDORN 17.88 S 13.11 3 19.25 17.88 21.52 30.98 G 16.80

LEIGHANN SINGLETON 47.89 S 10.10 3 24.15 47.89 24.75 50.64 S 43.10

DAVID HUTCHESON 31.10 S 6.89 3 21.41 31.11 21.54 31.10 G 21.96

MARA RENDI 59.22 B 12.77 2 26.20 60.44 26.16 59.22

Number Racers 8

# Platinum 1 6 Skiers 22

# Gold 2 7 Skiers 25

# Silver 4 8 Skiers 27

# Bronze 1 9 Skiers 27

# I Did It 0 Bonus 71.45

Par Times

16.33

16.43

Team Scoring

Tuesday, January 13, 2026

Pace Times

17.38

18.67

Previous Week



Buck Hill Monday - 2026 - Week 2
8th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue JIM TURNER 6.45

Red RICK TRENARY 13.64

Team Stick Dodgers
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

TROY GUSTAFSON 13.23 P 4.76 5 18.49 13.23 18.66 13.57 P 14.58

JASON COYLE 16.37 G 6.62 4 19.39 18.74 19.12 16.37 G 16.38

MICHAEL TUMA 22.95 S 9.04 3 20.18 23.58 20.20 22.95 S 26.66

TOM JOHNSON 26.66 S 7.33 3 20.93 28.17 20.81 26.66 S 25.88

TYLER ANDERSON 35.24 B 13.75 2 22.98 40.72 22.22 35.24 S 31.88

RACHELLE MEDEMA 111.70 I 0.00 1 34.57 111.70 DNF DNF I 95.40

ADAM STENSTROM 55.36 I 0.00 1 25.37 55.36 25.97 58.06 I 52.78

CHRIS KOPCHYNSKI 63.26 I 0.00 1 26.66 63.26 28.01 70.48 I 74.96

Number Racers 8

# Platinum 1 6 Skiers 18

# Gold 1 7 Skiers 19

# Silver 2 8 Skiers 20

# Bronze 1 9 Skiers 20

# I Did It 3 Bonus 41.50

16.33

16.43

Team Scoring

Par Times

Tuesday, January 13, 2026

Pace Times

17.38

18.67

Previous Week



Buck Hill Monday - 2026 - Week 2
1st Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue JIM TURNER 6.45

Red RICK TRENARY 13.64

Team Wasted Youth
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

BARRY OLSON 14.61 P 5.38 5 19.14 17.21 18.83 14.61 P 11.84

RICK TRENARY 12.74 P 5.25 5 18.41 12.74 18.67 13.63 P 12.01

CHRIS DABROSKI 13.45 P 4.54 5 18.73 14.70 18.64 13.45 P 11.54

CHRIS WHITE 13.88 P 4.11 5 18.82 15.25 18.71 13.88 P 12.07

CHRIS OHLAND 9.00 P 3.99 5 17.80 9.00 DNF DNF P 6.46

BRAD NORDGREN 12.98 P 3.01 5 18.45 12.98 18.84 14.67 P 11.12

JOSH STANWOOD 33.41 G 2.58 4 21.81 33.56 21.92 33.41 G 35.09

THOR MORALES NA 0.00 0 DNF DNF DNF DNF P 8.59

Number Racers 8

# Platinum 6 6 Skiers 30

# Gold 1 7 Skiers 34

# Silver 0 8 Skiers 34

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 34

# I Did It 0 Bonus 28.86

Par Times

16.33

16.43

Team Scoring

18.67

Tuesday, January 13, 2026

Pace Times

17.38

Previous Week


